# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paper Source Inc.		07/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paper Source LLC	
Street Address:	33 East 17th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5620787	BALLOON SPOT
Registration Number:	3276864	PAPER SOURCE
Registration Number:	3156950	DO SOMETHING CREATIVE EVERY DAY
Registration Number:	3012960	WASTE NOT PAPER
Registration Number:	6122929	PAPER SOURCE STONE WRAPPING PAPER ECO FR
Registration Number:	3087640	DO SOMETHING CREATIVE EVERY DAY
Registration Number:	3085437	DO SOMETHING CREATIVE EVERY DAY
Registration Number:	2857817	PAPER SOURCE
Registration Number:	2857818	PAPER SOURCE
Registration Number:	2740615	PAPER SOURCE
Registration Number:	3090118	
Registration Number:	3090116	
Registration Number:	3090117	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780820

tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008047 FRAME: 0087

900767153

Correspondent Name: Todd Braverman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701018-12-00 - PS LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Braverman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/tjbraverman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BN Paper Source Inc to Paper Source LLC - Delaware Certificates of Conversion Only#page1.tif source=BN Paper Source Inc to Paper Source LLC - Delaware Certificates of Conversion Only#page2.tif source=BN Paper Source Inc to Paper Source LLC - Delaware Certificates of Conversion Only#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PAPER SOURCE INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAPER SOURCE INC." TO "PAPER SOURCE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5895436 8100V SR# 20222885309

Authentication: 203820075

Date: 07-01-22

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Paper Source Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is May 5, 2021 under the name of "Paper Source Inc."
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Paper Source Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Paper Source LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
- 6. All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into limited liability company interests in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7 This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. EDT on July 3, 2022.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:01 AM 07/01/2022
FH.ED 08:01 AM 07/01/2022
SR 20222885309 - File Number 5895436

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this <u>1st</u> day of July, 2022.

By:

Name: Bradley A. Feuer

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

[Signature page of Certificate of Conversion (Paper Source Inc.)]

**RECORDED: 04/20/2023**